Rule 3.19A.1

# Appendix 3X

### **Initial Director's Interest Notice**

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public.

Introduced 30/9/2001.

Name of entity	ADVANCED BRAKING TECHNOLOGY LTD	
ABN	66 099 107 623	

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.1 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of Director	ADAM JOSEPH LEVINE
Date of appointment	9 APRIL 2013

**Part 1 - Director's relevant interests in securities of which the director is the registered holder** *In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust* 

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (i) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

#### Number & class of securities

Nil

<sup>+</sup> See chapter 19 for defined terms.

## Part 2 – Director's relevant interests in securities of which the director is not the registered holder

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Name of holder & nature of interest Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest.	Number & class of Securities
N/a	

#### Part 3 – Director's interests in contracts

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (ii) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Detail of contract	N/a
Nature of interest	N/a
Name of registered holder (if issued securities)	N/a
No. and class of securities to which interest relates	N/a

<sup>+</sup> See chapter 19 for defined terms.



ACN 099 107 623 Unit 1, 3 McDonald Street Osborne Park, WA 6017

Postal Address PO BOX 1177 Osborne Park, WA 6916

Telephone: +61 (0) 8 9273 4800 Facsimile: +61 (0) 8 9201 9986 Email: info.perth@advancedbraking.com

29 April 2013

Mr Dave Filov Advisor, Listings Compliance (Perth) ASX Compliance Pty Ltd Level 8 Exchange Plaza 2 The Esplanade Perth WA 6000

Dear Mr Filov

Please find attached the Appendix 3X, Initial Director's Interest Notice re Adam Levine, lodged today. Mr Levine was appointed on 9 April 2013 and so this form should have been lodged by 16 April 2013.

We also advise that Appendix 3Z, Final Director's Interest Notice re Malcolm Richmond, was lodged on 24 April 2013. Mr Richmond resigned on 1 April 2013 and so this form should have been lodged by 8 April 2013.

The late lodgement of both forms was due to an administrative oversight due to a breakdown in communication whilst key staff were absent.

The Directors are aware of their disclosure obligations and do advise the Company as share or Continuous Disclosure of Interests transactions occur.

The Company will instigate a more formal system of communication to ensure future compliance.

Yours sincerely

Clare Madelin Company Secretary